JANUARY
06/07
15/16
17/18
17/18
20/21
28/29
31/01

FEBRUARY
06/07
14/15
14/15
14/15
17/18
17/18
19/20
19/20
21/22
21/22
28/01

MARCH
07/08
07/08
07/08
12/13
14/15
17/18
19/20
21/22
21/22
21/22
25/26
28/29
28/29
28/29
30/31
30/31
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Palau

Taganga, Columbia
Key Largo, FL*
Roatan, Honduras
Utila, Honduras®
Cozumel, Mexico*
Tulum, Mexico

Playa del Carmen, Mexico*
Rancho Santa Margarita, CA
Honolulu, HI

Roatan, Honduras

Utila, Honduras™

Dominican Republic

Bonaire

San Andres, Colombia - CXL
Key Largo, FL*

La Paz, Mexico*

Quepos, Costa Rica

Salt Lake City, UT
Destin, FL
Houston, TX
Quintay, Chile

Ft. Lauderdale, FL
Utila, Honduras*
Roatan, Honduras
Key Largo, FL*
Playa del Carmen, Mexico*
Recife, Brazil
Cozumel, Mexico*
Vancouver, Canada
Okinawa

lIhabela, Brazil
Tulum, Mexico
Bombinhas, Brazil

APRIL
02/03
04/05
11/12
18/19
18/19
18/19
18/19
21/22
21/22
25/26
25/26

MAY

02/03
09/10
09/10
16/17
16/17
16/17
16/17
18/19
19/20
19/20
20/21
21/22
23/24
23/24
30/31
30/31
30/31
30/31
30/31

Bonaire

Key Largo, FL*

Rancho Santa Margarita, CA
Buenos Aires, Argentina
Honolulu, HI

Mesa, AZ

Roatan, Honduras

Utila, Honduras*

Puerto Madryn, Argentina
Nacogdoches, TX

Key Largo, FL*

Quepos, Costa Rica

Ft. Lauderdale, FL
Monterey, CA

Bethlehem, PA

Key Largo, FL*

Roatan, Honduras

Vitoria, Brazil

Curacao

Utila, Honduras™

Bocas del Toro, Panama
Cozumel, Mexico*
Bonaire

Tulum

Halifax, Canada

Key Largo, FL*

Beaver Lake, AR
Montreal, Canada

Playa del Carmen, Mexico*
Rio Brazil



JUNE
06/07
06/07
06/07
06/07
10/11

11/12
13/14
13/14
13/14
16/17
20/21

20/21

20/21

27/28

JULY
02/03
02/03
04/05
04/05
15/16
18/19
18/19
18/19
20/21
21/22
25/26
25/26

AUGUST
01/02
01/02
01/02
08/09
15/16
15/16
18/19

2026 IE SCHEDULE

Rancho Santa Margarita, CA
Chicago, IL
Toronto, Canada
Destin, FL
Dominican Republic
Quintay, Chile
Roatan

Toledo, OH
Honolulu, HI

Utila, Honduras*
Seattle, WA

Key Largo, FL*
Cabo, Mexico*
Minneapolis, MN

Bonaire

Galapagos

Ft. Lauderdlae, FL
Vancouver, Canada
Cozumel, Mexico*
Key Largo, FL*
Roatan, Honduras
Playa del Carmen, Mexico*
Tulum, Mexico
Utila, Honduras*
Nacogdoches, TX
Paraty, Brazil

Key Largo, FL*

Quepos, Costa Rica
Ilhabela, Brazil

Rancho Santa Margarita, CA
Bethlehem, PA

Edmonton, Canada

Utila, Honduras*

AUGUST CONTINUED

20/21 Roatan, Honduars
22/23 Destin, FL

22/23 Key Largo, FL*
22/23 Okinawa

29/30 Beaver Lake, AR
29/30 Ft. Lauderdlae, FL
SEPTEMBER

12/13 Monterey, CA
15/16 Utila, Honduras™
16/17 Cozumel, Mexico*
17/18 Roatan, Honduras
17/18 Dominican Republic
19/20 Honolulu, HI

19/20 Salt Lake City, UT
19/20 Key Largo, FL*
24/25 Bonaire

26/27 Playa del Carmen, Mexico*
OCTOBER

01/02 Tulum, Mexico
03/04 Chicago, IL

03/04 Key Largo, FL*
10/11 Rancho Santa Margarita, CA
10/11 La Paz, Mexico*
17/18 Bethlehem, PA
17/18 Key Largo, FL*
17/18 Toledo, OH - New date
17/18 Montreal, Canada
17/18 Roatan, Honduras
20/21 Utila, Honduras*
24/25 Ft. Lauderdale, FL
24/25 Nacogdoches, TX
24/25 Destin, FL

24/25 Halifax, Cananda

The timeframe of the IE may vary depending on location, logistics and number of candidates

a) Morning Orientation followed by all evaluation over remaining two days

b) * Evening Orientation (night before date listed) with/without exams + 2 days evaluation

PADI reserves the right to cancel, reschedule or relocate IE's as Staffing, logistics & enrollment require
Bold = date change or added IE
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NOVEMBER

09/10 Bocas del Toro, Panama
14/15 Honolulu, HI

14/15 Roatan, Honduras
17/18 Utila, Honduras*

19/20 Taganga, Colombia
21/22 Mesa, AZ

21/22 Key Largo, FL*

30/01 Bombinhas, Brazil
DECEMBER

02/03 Dominican Republic
02/03 Cozumel, Mexico*
03/04 Bonaire

03/04 San Andres, Colombia
05/06 Vancouver, BC

05/06 Tulum, Mexico

05/06 llhabela, Brazil

06/07 Curacao

09/10 Puerto Madryn, Argentia
10/11 Pichidangui, Chile

12/13 Seattle, WA

12/13 Rancho Santa Margarita, CA
12/13 Roatan, Honduras
12/13 Playa del Carmen, Mexico*
12/13 Cabo, Mexico*

12/13 Quepos, Costa Rica
12/13 Buenos Aires, Argentina
15/16 Utila, Honduras*

15/16 Lima, Peru

19/20 Ft. Lauderdlae, FL
19/20 Key Largo, FL*

19/20 Angra dos Reis, Brazil

The timeframe of the IE may vary depending on location, logistics and number of candidates

a) Morning Orientation followed by all evaluation over remaining two days

b) * Evening Orientation (night before date listed) with/without exams + 2 days evaluation

PADI reserves the right to cancel, reschedule or relocate IE's as Staffing, logistics & enrollment require
Bold = date change or added IE 2026 V4



