

2026 IE SCHEDULE

JANUARY

06/07 Palau
15/16 Taganga, Columbia
17/18 Key Largo, FL*
17/18 Roatan, Honduras
20/21 Utila, Honduras*
28/29 Cozumel, Mexico*
31/01 Tulum, Mexico

FEBRUARY

06/07 Playa del Carmen, Mexico*
14/15 Rancho Santa Margarita, CA
14/15 Honolulu, HI
14/15 Roatan, Honduras
17/18 Utila, Honduras*
17/18 Dominican Republic
19/20 Bonaire
19/20 **San Andres, Colombia - CXL**
21/22 Key Largo, FL*
21/22 La Paz, Mexico*
28/01 Quepos, Costa Rica

MARCH

07/08 Salt Lake City, UT
07/08 Destin, FL
07/08 Houston, TX
12/13 Quintay, Chile
14/15 Ft. Lauderdale, FL
17/18 Utila, Honduras*
19/20 Roatan, Honduras
21/22 Key Largo, FL*
21/22 Playa del Carmen, Mexico*
21/22 Recife, Brazil
25/26 Cozumel, Mexico*
28/29 Vancouver, Canada
28/29 Okinawa
28/29 Ilhabela, Brazil
30/31 Tulum, Mexico
30/31 Bombinhas, Brazil

APRIL

02/03 Bonaire
04/05 Key Largo, FL*
11/12 Rancho Santa Margarita, CA
18/19 Buenos Aires, Argentina
18/19 Honolulu, HI
18/19 Mesa, AZ
18/19 Roatan, Honduras
21/22 Utila, Honduras*
21/22 Puerto Madryn, Argentina
25/26 Nacogdoches, TX
25/26 Key Largo, FL*

MAY

02/03 Quepos, Costa Rica
09/10 Ft. Lauderdale, FL
09/10 Monterey, CA
16/17 Bethlehem, PA
16/17 Key Largo, FL*
16/17 Roatan, Honduras
16/17 Vitoria, Brazil
18/19 Curacao
19/20 Utila, Honduras*
19/20 Bocas del Toro, Panama
20/21 Cozumel, Mexico*
21/22 Bonaire
23/24 Tulum
23/24 Halifax, Canada
30/31 Key Largo, FL*
30/31 Beaver Lake, AR
30/31 Montreal, Canada
30/31 Playa del Carmen, Mexico*
30/31 Rio Brazil

2026 IE SCHEDULE

JUNE

06/07	Rancho Santa Margarita, CA
06/07	Chicago, IL
06/07	Toronto, Canada
06/07	Destin, FL
10/11	Dominican Republic
11/12	Quintay, Chile
13/14	Roatan
13/14	Toledo, OH
13/14	Honolulu, HI
16/17	Utila, Honduras*
20/21	Seattle, WA
20/21	Key Largo, FL*
20/21	Cabo, Mexico*
27/28	Minneapolis, MN

JULY

02/03	Bonaire
02/03	Galapagos
04/05	Ft. Lauderdale, FL
04/05	Vancouver, Canada
15/16	Cozumel, Mexico*
18/19	Key Largo, FL*
18/19	Roatan, Honduras
18/19	Playa del Carmen, Mexico*
20/21	Tulum, Mexico
21/22	Utila, Honduras*
25/26	Nacogdoches, TX
25/26	Paraty, Brazil

AUGUST

01/02	Key Largo, FL*
01/02	Quepos, Costa Rica
01/02	Ilhabela, Brazil
08/09	Rancho Santa Margarita, CA
15/16	Bethlehem, PA
15/16	Edmonton, Canada
18/19	Utila, Honduras*

AUGUST CONTINUED

20/21	Roatan, Honduras
22/23	Destin, FL
22/23	Key Largo, FL*
22/23	Okinawa
29/30	Beaver Lake, AR
29/30	Ft. Lauderdale, FL

SEPTEMBER

12/13	Monterey, CA
15/16	Utila, Honduras*
16/17	Cozumel, Mexico*
17/18	Roatan, Honduras
17/18	Dominican Republic
19/20	Honolulu, HI
19/20	Salt Lake City, UT
19/20	Key Largo, FL*
24/25	Bonaire
26/27	Playa del Carmen, Mexico*

OCTOBER

01/02	Tulum, Mexico
03/04	Chicago, IL
03/04	Key Largo, FL*
10/11	Rancho Santa Margarita, CA
10/11	La Paz, Mexico*
17/18	Bethlehem, PA
17/18	Key Largo, FL*
17/18	Toledo, OH - New date
17/18	Montreal, Canada
17/18	Roatan, Honduras
20/21	Utila, Honduras*
24/25	Ft. Lauderdale, FL
24/25	Nacogdoches, TX
24/25	Destin, FL
24/25	Halifax, Canada

The timeframe of the IE may vary depending on location, logistics and number of candidates

a) Morning Orientation followed by all evaluation over remaining two days

b) * Evening Orientation (night before date listed) with/without exams + 2 days evaluation

PADI reserves the right to cancel, reschedule or relocate IE's as Staffing, logistics & enrollment require

Bold = date change or added IE

2026 V4

2026 IE SCHEDULE

NOVEMBER

09/10	Bocas del Toro, Panama
14/15	Honolulu, HI
14/15	Roatan, Honduras
17/18	Utila, Honduras*
19/20	Taganga, Colombia
21/22	Mesa, AZ
21/22	Key Largo, FL*
30/01	Bombinhas, Brazil

DECEMBER

02/03	Dominican Republic
02/03	Cozumel, Mexico*
03/04	Bonaire
03/04	San Andres, Colombia
05/06	Vancouver, BC
05/06	Tulum, Mexico
05/06	Ilhabela, Brazil
06/07	Curacao
09/10	Puerto Madryn, Argentina
10/11	Pichidangui, Chile
12/13	Seattle, WA
12/13	Rancho Santa Margarita, CA
12/13	Roatan, Honduras
12/13	Playa del Carmen, Mexico*
12/13	Cabo, Mexico*
12/13	Quepos, Costa Rica
12/13	Buenos Aires, Argentina
15/16	Utila, Honduras*
15/16	Lima, Peru
19/20	Ft. Lauderdale, FL
19/20	Key Largo, FL*
19/20	Angra dos Reis, Brazil

The timeframe of the IE may vary depending on location, logistics and number of candidates

a) Morning Orientation followed by all evaluation over remaining two days

b) * Evening Orientation (night before date listed) with/without exams + 2 days evaluation

PADI reserves the right to cancel, reschedule or relocate IE's as Staffing, logistics & enrollment require

Bold = date change or added IE

2026 V4